Legistar File ID No. 20-544 Agenda Item No. 22



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

The Board upon consensus:

Received an oral report from the Department of Social Services Aging and Adult Services Branch on the implementation of the federally mandated Electronic Visit Verification for In-Home Supportive Services providers.

RECEIVED on this 7th day of July 2020, by those members present

PRESENT: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams **ABSENT:** None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 7, 2020.

Dated: July 7, 2020 File ID: 20-544 Agenda Item No.: 22 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel Pablo Joel G. Pablo, Deputy